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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Summary Profile Report for

New Mexico

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in New Mexico. Refer to the “About the Data” section
below for important qualifying statements about the data.

2019 Population Estimate: 2,096,829
Timeframe: 10/01/18 - 09/30/19
CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT PERCENTAGE
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $11,962,005 16.1%
Cross Cutting Activities and Program Support $2,756,719 3.7%
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases $3,152,208 4.2%
Environmental Health $2,038,064 2.7%
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention $2,895,031 3.9%
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases $4,401,425 5.9%
Injury Prevention and Control $6,563,920 8.8%
Occupational Safety and Health $145,000 0.2%
Public Health Preparedness and Response $6,638,183 8.9%
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS) $419,099 0.6%
Vaccines for Children $33,286,848 44.8%
Grand Total $74,258,502 100.0%
CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $11,962,005
Cancer Prevention and Control $2,809,583
Diabetes $59,971
Diabetes - PPHF (No-Year) $1,640,029
Health Promotion $150,000
Heart Disease and Stroke $299,294
Heart Disease and Stroke - PPHF (No-Year) $1,640,028
Oral Health $12,567
Prevention Research Centers $749,736
Racial and Ethnic Approach to Community Health (REACH) $2,290,443
Safe Motherhood/Infant Health $425,530
School Health $365,000
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Tobacco
Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year)

Cross Cutting Activities and Program Support
Ebola Response and Preparedness

Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF (No-

Year)
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases
Advanced Molecular Detection (AMD)
Antibiotic Resistance Initiative
Emerging Infectious Diseases
Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF (No-Year)
Food Safety
Healthcare Associated Infections (HAIs) - PPHF (No-Year)
Quarantine
Vector-borne Diseases
Environmental Health
Asthma
Childhood Lead Poisoning
Environmental and Health Outcome Tracking Network
Environmental Health - PPHF (No-Year)
Environmental Health Activities
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)
Tuberculosis (TB)
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
Immunization Program
Immunization Program - PPHF (No-Year)
Influenza/lnfluenza Planning and Response
Injury Prevention and Control
Injury Prevention Activities
Intentional Injury
NVDRS
Opioid Overdose Prevention and Surveillance
Occupational Safety and Health
Other Occupational Safety and Health Research
Public Health Preparedness and Response

Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement
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FY2019

OBLIGATED AMOUNT
$978,084
$541,740

$2,756,719
$341,997
$2,414,722

$3,152,208
$28,787
$907,717
$474,976
$475,532
$446,640
$631,706
$12,953
$173,897
$2,038,064
$578,332
$165,692
$897,503
$248,537
$148,000
$2,895,031
$1,674,703
$906,061
$314,267
$4,401,425
$677,161
$3,018,555
$705,709
$6,563,920
$400,000
$350,869
$245,091
$5,567,960
$145,000
$145,000
$6,638,183
$6,638,183
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)
Surveillance, Epidemiology, and Informatics
Vaccines for Children
Grant Awards
Vaccine Purchases
Grand Total
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FY2019

OBLIGATED AMOUNT
$419,099
$419,099

$33,286,848

$1,272,854
$32,013,994
$74,258,502
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Total: $74,258,502

Line

10

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

New Mexico

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title

CANCER PREVENTION AND CONTROL PROGRAM
FOR NEW MEXICO

Cancer Prevention and
Control

NEW MEXICO BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Diabetes COMPONENT 2

AASTEC GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN

Diabetes - PPHF (No-Year) COUNTRY 2.0

IMPLEMENT AND EVALUATE EVIDENCE-BASED
Diabetes - PPHF (No-Year) STRATEGIES TO PREVENT AND CONTROL
DIABETES AND CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE (CVD)
IN HIGH-BURDEN POPULATIONS.

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN

Diabetes - PPHF (No-Year) COUNTRY - 2019

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
PROPOSAL FOR PROMOTING POPULATION
HEALTH THROUGH INCREASED CAPACITY IN
ALCOHOL EPIDEMIOLOGY

Health Promotion

Heart Disease and Stroke COMPONENT 2

Heart Disease and Stroke - AASTEC GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN
PPHF (No-Year) COUNTRY 2.0

IMPLEMENT AND EVALUATE EVIDENCE-BASED
STRATEGIES TO PREVENT AND CONTROL
DIABETES AND CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE (CVD)
IN HIGH-BURDEN POPULATIONS.

Heart Disease and Stroke -
PPHF (No-Year)

Grantee Name

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ALBUQUERQUE AREA
INDIAN HEALTH
BOARD

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

SANTO DOMINGO
TRIBE- KEWA HEALTH
OUTREACH PROGRAM

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ALBUQUERQUE AREA
INDIAN HEALTH
BOARD

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Albuquerque

Albuquerque

Santa Fe

Santo Domingo Pueblo

Santa Fe

Albuquerque

Albuquerque

Santa Fe

Grantee
County

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Bernalillo

Unknown

Santa Fe

Sandoval

Santa Fe

Bernalillo

Unknown

Santa Fe

FY2019

Amount

$2,789,583

$20,000

$59,971

$385,985

$1,137,374

$116,670

$150,000

$299,294

$385,985

$1,137,373
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Total: $74,258,502

Line

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
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Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Heart Disease and Stroke -
PPHF (No-Year)

Oral Health

Oral Health

Prevention Research
Centers

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

New Mexico

Grantee Project Title

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY - 2019

AASTEC GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY 2.0

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY - 2019

HEALTHY PLACES--HEALTHY PEOPLE: A TOOLKIT
FOR PROMOTING ACTIVE LIVING IN NAVAJO
COMMUNITIES

AASTEC GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY 2.0

AASTEC STRENGTHENING TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH
INFRASTRUCTURE FOR CHRONIC DISEASE
PREVENTION & MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

COMMUNITY HEALTH AND WELLNESS PROJECT

BERNALILLO COUNTY HEALTHY HERE:
COMMUNITIES LEADING HEALTHY CHANGE

TRIBAL PRACTICES FOR WELLNESS AT SANTA
ANA

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY - 2019

YANNIKK'YANNAN DA: YANNIKWADINNAN AKKYA

SAWANIKYA TSEMAK TS'UMMEK'YANNA:TEACHING

AND LEARNING FOR HEALTH IN ZUNI

Grantee Name

SANTO DOMINGO
TRIBE- KEWA HEALTH
OUTREACH PROGRAM

ALBUQUERQUE AREA
INDIAN HEALTH
BOARD

SANTO DOMINGO
TRIBE- KEWA HEALTH
OUTREACH PROGRAM

UNIVERSITY OF NEW
MEXICO

ALBUQUERQUE AREA
INDIAN HEALTH
BOARD

ALBUQUERQUE AREA
INDIAN HEALTH
BOARD

FIRST NATIONS
COMMUNITY
HEALTHSOURCE

PRESBYTERIAN
HEALTHCARE
SERVICES

SANTA ANA PUEBLO

SANTO DOMINGO
TRIBE- KEWA HEALTH
OUTREACH PROGRAM

THE ZUNI YOUTH
ENRICHMENT
PROJECT

Grantee City

Santo Domingo Pueblo

Albuquerque

Santo Domingo Pueblo

Albuquerque

Albuquerque

Albuquerque

Albuquerque

Albuquerque

Bernalillo

Santo Domingo Pueblo

Zuni

Grantee
County

Sandoval

Unknown

Sandoval

Bernalillo

Unknown

Unknown

Bernalillo

Bernalillo

Sandoval

Sandoval

Unknown

FY2019

Amount

$116,670

$9,650

$2,917

$749,736

$304,401

$703,125

$140,000

$788,903

$122,018

$92,011

$139,985
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Total: $74,258,502

Line

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Cross Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for
New Mexico

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name

Safe Motherhood/Infant ~ NEW MEXICO MATERNAL MORTALITY REVIEW NEW MEXICO
Health COMMITTEE DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH
Safe Motherhood/Infant ~ NEW MEXICO PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT DE'\‘PEAVF\QTMMES,LCTOOF
Health MONITORING SYSTEM RTMEN

SUDDEN UNEXPECTED INFANT DEATH (SUID) AND

SUDDEN DEATH IN THE YOUNG (SDY) CASE ~ UNIVERSITY OF NEW

Safe Motherhood/Infant

Health REGISTRY MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
School Health R O ey ING FEALTHAND DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION
NEW MEXICO
Tobacco TOBACCO CONTROL PROGRAM DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH
ALBUQUERQUE AREA
Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year) AASTEC GOODHEALTHAND VELLNESS IN INDIAN ' NDIAN HEALTH
: BOARD
Tobacco - PPHE (No-Year) .. AASTEC TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY ALBUOLERQUE AREA
BUILDING AND QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT M
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR
Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year) DEPARTMENT OF
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM RTMEN

SANTO DOMINGO
TRIBE- KEWA HEALTH
OUTREACH PROGRAM

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN

Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year) COUNTRY - 2019

Ebola Response and 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY NEW MEXICO
Prepandnoss FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING =~ DEPARTMENT OF
INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC) HEALTH
Preventive Health and NEW MEXICO BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR NEW MEXICO
Health Services Block SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM DEPARTMENT OF
Grant - PPHF (No-Year) HEALTH

Grantee City

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Albuquerque

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Albuquerque

Albuquerque

Santa Fe

Santo Domingo Pueblo

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Grantee
County

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Bernalillo

Unknown

Santa Fe

Unknown

Unknown

Santa Fe

Sandoval

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

FY2019

Amount

$298,989

$125,566

$975

$365,000

$978,084

$154,604

$200,000

$140,404

$46,732

$341,997

$207,355
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Total: $74,258,502
: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
. . Preventive Health and NEW MEXICO
33 (oS Tuling ACIVILES  Health Services Block ~ PREVENTIVE HEALTH ARD HEAL T SERVICES DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe SantaFe  $2,207,367
9 P Grant - PPHF (No-Year) HEALTH
. . 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY NEW MEXICO
34 ETrﬁre%{;gui”gigggggs“c Ad[‘)’:{‘ecc‘i%yaﬁg')ar FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING =~ DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $28,787
INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC) HEALTH
. . o . 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY NEW MEXICO
35 ETrﬁre%{;gui”gigggggs“c A”t'b'oﬂ]‘fﬂiﬁift‘ince FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING =~ DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $810,266
INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC) HEALTH
Emerging and Zoonotic Antibiotic Resistance NEW MEXICO
36 . . - R€ EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAM - NEW MEXICO ~ DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $97,451
Infectious Diseases Initiative HEALTH
. . . . 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY NEW MEXICO
37 ETrﬁggc'tri‘gui”géggggs“c Emer%[‘s%g‘sfggt"’“s FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING =~ DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $72,288
INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC) HEALTH
Emerging and Zoonotic Emerging Infectious NEW MEXICO
38 . : . EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAM - NEW MEXICO ~ DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $402,688
Infectious Diseases Diseases HEALTH
. . . . 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY NEW MEXICO
g9 Emerging and zoonotic | Epland Fﬁgag?sg_c\'})e’ar) FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING ~ DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $189,028
9 INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC) HEALTH
. . . . NEW MEXICO
40 ~ Emerging and Zoonotic Epiand Lab Capacity £\ rpciNG INFECTIONS PROGRAM - NEW MEXICO ~ DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $286,504
Infectious Diseases Program - PPHF (No-Year) HEALTH
Emerding and Zoonotic 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY NEW MEXICO
41 mfe%tigus Dicaot Food Safety FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING =~ DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $247,679
INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC) HEALTH
Emerging and Zoonotic NEW MEXICO
42 . . Food Safety EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAM - NEW MEXICO ~ DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $198,961
Infectious Diseases
HEALTH
Emerding and Zoonotic Healthcare Associated NEW MEXICO
43 ging and. Infections (HAIS) - PPHF  EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAM - NEW MEXICO ~ DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $631,706
Infectious Diseases (No-Year) HEALTH
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Total: $74,258,502

I

: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
Emeraing and Zoonotic 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY NEW MEXICO
44 Infe%ﬂgus Diseases Quarantine FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $12,953
INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC) HEALTH
Emeraing and Zoonotic 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY NEW MEXICO
45 mfe%ﬂgus Diseases Vector-borne Diseases ~ FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $173,897
INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC) HEALTH
A COMPREHENSIVE PUBLIC HEALTH APPROACH NEW MEXICO
46 Environmental Health Asthma TO ASTHMA CONTROL THROUGH EVIDENCE DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $525,000
BASED INTERVENTIONS HEALTH
NEW MEXICO
47 Environmental Health Asthma NEW MEXICO BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $53,332
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
HEALTH
NEW MEXICO
. : - ENHANCING CAPACITY TO ADDRESS CHILDHOOD
48 Environmental Health Childhood Lead Poisoning LEAD POISONING IN NEW MEXICO DEPAI-ITE-l}\/Il_I'EI'ﬁT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $165,692
. ALBUQUERQUE AREA
. Environmental and Health AASTEC TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY
49 Environmental Health 5 o me Tracking Network  BUILDING AND QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 'ND'AB'\('):ESLTH Albuquerque Unknown $55,333
. NEW MEXICO
. Environmental and Health  NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENTAL PUBLIC HEALTH
50 Environmental Health Outcome Tracking Network TRACKING PROGRAM DEPAI—ITI;FM_I'EI'ﬁT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $842,170
. NEW MEXICO
. Environmental Health -  ENHANCING CAPACITY TO ADDRESS CHILDHOOD
51 Environmental Health PPHF (No-Year) LEAD POISONING IN NEW MEXICO DEPAI—ITI;FM_I'EI'ﬁT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $248,537
Environmental Health 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY NEW MEXICO
52 Environmental Health Activities FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $15,000
INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC) HEALTH
. NEW MEXICO
. Environmental Health NM: CONTINUING CAPACITY FOR THE NEW
53 Environmental Health Activities MEXICO PRIVATE WELL PROGRAM DEPAI—ITE-I}/Il_I':_I"I\—IiT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $133,000
. . : NEW MEXICO COMPREHENSIVE HEPATITIS C NEW MEXICO
54 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,  Domestic HIV/AIDS VIRUS (HCV) TESTING AND PREVENTION DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $155,530

STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research PROGRAM HEALTH
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Total: $74,258,502

Line

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65
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Category

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepaititis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases

Sub-Category

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Domestic HIV/AIDS
Prevention and Research

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Tuberculosis (TB)

Immunization Program

Immunization Program

Immunization Program -
PPHF (No-Year)

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2019 Grants Detail Profile Report for

New Mexico

Grantee Project Title

NEW MEXICO INTEGRATED HIV PREVENTION AND
SURVEILLANCE PROGRAM

NEW MEXICO STD PREVENTION AND CONTROL
PROJECT

NEW MEXICO TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND
LAB COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

NEW MEXICO YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY
AND SCHOOL PROFILES PROJECT

COMMUNITY APPROACHES TO REDUCING
SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASES (CARS)

2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC)

NEW MEXICO STD PREVENTION AND CONTROL
PROJECT

NEW MEXICO TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND
LAB COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES
FOR CHILDREN

EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAM - NEW MEXICO

2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC)

Grantee Name

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

CAPACITY BUILDERS,

INC.

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH

Grantee City %gg:ﬁ;
Santa Fe Santa Fe
Santa Fe Santa Fe
Santa Fe Santa Fe
Santa Fe Santa Fe

Farmington San Juan
Santa Fe Santa Fe
Santa Fe Santa Fe
Santa Fe Santa Fe
Santa Fe Santa Fe
Santa Fe Santa Fe
Santa Fe Santa Fe

FY2019

Amount

$1,306,349

$69,405

$43,419

$100,000

$312,494

$11,194

$582,373

$314,267

$387,325

$289,836

$301,601
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Total: $74,258,502
: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
o o NEW MEXICO
66 Immunlzauo_n and Immunization Program - CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES DEPARTMENT OF Santa Ee Santa Ee $2.342,701
Respiratory Diseases PPHF (No-Year) FOR CHILDREN HEALTH
o L NEW MEXICO
67 Immunization and Immunization Program - gy;epGING INFECTIONS PROGRAM - NEW MEXICO ~ DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $374,253
Respiratory Diseases PPHF (No-Year) HEALTH
o 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY NEW MEXICO
68 Rg”}fgﬂgrat'g?sggges Plggfrf”ﬁg”g”eesnﬁse FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING =~ DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $161,885
piratory 9 P INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC) HEALTH
L NEW MEXICO
Immunization and Influenza/Influenza CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES
69 Respiratory Diseases Planning and Response FOR CHILDREN DEPAﬁng_{:‘rﬁT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $163,690
Immunization and Influenza/Influenza NEW MEXICO
70 . - . EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAM - NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $380,134
Respiratory Diseases Planning and Response HEALTH
. . ALBUQUERQUE AREA
Injury Prevention and . . _— AASTEC TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY
71 Control Injury Prevention Activities BUILDING AND QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT INDIABI\(I):EEA)\LTH Albuquerque Unknown $400,000
. . NEW MEXICO
72 Injury Prevention and Intentional Injury NEW MEXICO SEXUAL VIOLENCE PREVENTION DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $350,869
Control AND EDUCATION
HEALTH
. . NEW MEXICO
73 Injury Prevention and NVDRS NEW MEXICO VIOLENT DEATH REPORTING DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $245,001
Control SYSTEM - NM-VDRS
HEALTH
Iniury Prevention and Opioid Overdose AASTEC STRENGTHENING TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH ALBUQUERQUE AREA
74 jury Control Prevention and INFRASTRUCTURE FOR CHRONIC DISEASE INDIAN HEALTH Albuquerque Unknown $174,286
Surveillance PREVENTION & MANAGEMENT PROGRAM BOARD
Iniury Prevention and Opioid Overdose 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY NEW MEXICO
75 jury Control Prevention and FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $275,110
Surveillance INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC) HEALTH
Iniury Prevention and Opioid Overdose NEW MEXICO
76 jury Control Prevention and EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAM - NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $280,000
Surveillance HEALTH
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Total: $74,258,502

I

: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
. . Opioid Overdose NEW MEXICO
77 Inury P{;"rﬁ?;'lon and Prevention and NEW ME)é'SSVBE'IEFLAA\[’\:SEAS';(?TSET\AFACTOR DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $74,559
Surveillance HEALTH
. . Opioid Overdose NEW MEXICO
Injury Prevention and . NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
78 Prevention and DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $4,764,005
Control Surveillance OVERDOSE DATA TO ACTION PROJECT HEALTH
Occupational Safety and  Other Occupational Safety NEW MEXICO OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NEW MEXICO
79 DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $145,000
Health and Health Research SURVEILLANCE
HEALTH
Public Health Public Health Emergency NEW MEXICO
80 Preparedness and Preparedness Cooperative PUBLI(CP:EQI)‘ E%gggggﬁ@glggggﬁ%ﬁ?—NEss DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $6,638,183
Response Agreement HEALTH
. C e Surveillance, ALBUQUERQUE AREA
Public Health Scientific . ; AASTEC TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY
81 Services (PHSS) Epidemiology, and BUILDING AND QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT INDIAN HEALTH Albuquerque Unknown $22,000
Informatics BOARD
Public Health Scientific Surveillance, 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY NEW MEXICO
82 Services (PHSS) Epidemiology, and FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $397,099
Informatics INFECTIOUS DISEASE (ELC) HEALTH
NEW MEXICO
83 Vaccines for Children Grant Awards CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES ' hepARTMENT OF Santa Fe SantaFe  $1,120,407
FOR CHILDREN
HEALTH
NEW MEXICO
84 Vaccines for Children Grant Awards EMERGING INFECTIONS PROGRAM - NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $152,447
HEALTH
NEW MEXICO
85 Vaccines for Children Vaccine Purchases DEPARTMENT OF Santa Fe Santa Fe $32,013,994
HEALTH

Total $74,258,502
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Data Included
* The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include funding obligated and awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically to States, the District of Columbia (DC),
U.S. Territories, and freely associated states in fiscal year 2019 (FY19; 10/1/18 to 9/30/19) from CDC’s domestic appropriations.

In addition to including the value of cooperative agreements for immunization programs, the data also includes the value of vaccines purchased and provided through the
Vaccines for Children program.

Because the data includes funds obligated in FY19, it includes funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in
FY19.

The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by the CDC appropriation account used to make the investment), as shown in the FY19 CDC Operating Plan at
https://www.cdc.gov/budget/documents/fy2019/fy-2019-cdc-operating-plan.pdf.

Data Excluded

This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.
The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable
Agreements (funds from other federal agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-

Departmental Delegation of Authority funds (e.g., fund transfers to CDC from DHHS, including the HHS Public Health and Social Services Emergency Fund and Hospital
Preparedness Program), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, and Buildings and Facilities funds.
Therefore, this data does not reflect CDC’s total appropriations in any given area.

Data Sources

» Funding Data — CDC Office of Financial Resources (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
(for Vaccines for Children vaccine purchase data)

United States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico - the 2010 U.S. Census, updated with 2019 estimates at https://www2.census.gov/programs-
surveys/popest/tables/2010-2019/state/totals/nst-est2019-01.xIsx

For all other geographies - Estimates as of July 2018 for population are from The World Factbook at https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the-
worldfactbook/index.html (accessed1/21/2020)



https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the
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https://www.cdc.gov/budget/documents/fy2019/fy-2019-cdc-operating-plan.pdf
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These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to grantees within states, DC, and U.S. territories and freely associated
states by CDC budget line. However, caution should be used in interpreting variations across years or jurisdictions. Several reasons for variations are (1) the amounts,

purpose, and focus of funding provided by Congress each year can vary, and (2) changes in national and/or CDC/ATSDR priorities and strategies due to factors such as
urgent and emerging health threats and changes in population health status and needs. In terms of funding opportunities, (1) not all eligible entities apply for every

program opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process and not all eligible entities that apply are funded for every program,
and (3) some funding is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need- based funding allocation), which is sometimes specified in law.

Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to
inaccurate conclusions in the absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

o CDC has many different grant types with varying application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive
based on proposal merit, non-competitive, etc.

o Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government
award. The awards therefore will not reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

0 CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected
in the geographic jurisdiction of the association’s main office.

o In addition, there may be variation across years for where a program/activity resides in CDC’s organizational and budget structure. Funding sources linked to a
particular program/activity may also vary year-to-year. Therefore, it is possible for a multi-year project to fall into one category or sub-category one year and into
another the next. In addition, funding categories may be added or deleted as CDC’s budget changes year to year (e.g., funding categories are deleted because their
shorter-term funding sources expire). This makes 1:1 comparisons of one year’s set of projects to another year’s set of projects under each category or sub-category
a challenge.

,i'Z,'"”E! Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Data Interpretation and Use

For More Information

+ CDC Budget https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
+ CDC Funding https://www.cdc.gov/funding/

* CDC-INFO call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348 or use online form at
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form



https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form
https://www.cdc.gov/funding
https://www.cdc.gov/Budget
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